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Year 4 Cake Sale 

Congratulations to Year 4 on a highly 
successful cake sale, raising £260.35 

to go towards their school trip to  
The Roald Dahl Museum.  
Thank you to all who contributed 

cakes. 
 

 
Breakfast Club 

Please can we ask parents to ensure 
they pay for breakfast club promptly. 
For the remainder of this term the 

cost will remain at £1.50 per session. 
However following a review by the 

Governing Body from September 
the cost per session per child will 
be £2.00. We have checked the 

rates charged at other Hillingdon 
schools and can assure you that this 

still represents very good value for 
money. 
 

School Lunch 
Thank you to all those parents who 

have provided positive feedback 
regarding our new school lunch 
provider, The Pantry. Look out for a 

joint survey which we will be sending 
out – it is your opportunity to have 

your say. 
 
 

School Clubs – Summer Term 
 
Monday: Rounders 3.15-4.15 Y5&6 

Wednesday: Multiskills 3.15-4.15pm Y1 

& 2 

Athletics 3.15 – 4.15pm Y3&4 

Cricket Lunchtime 12.30-1.10pm Y5&6 

Thursday: Dodgeball 3.15-4.15pm Y3&4 

 

 
 

 

 

 Warm weather 

With warmer weather upon us please could 
parents ensure their child/children bring a 

hat and a water bottle both named to 
school.  If you wish your child to apply sun 
cream during the school day please speak 

to the class teacher to arrange this.  We 
would ask that to avoid any losses or 

accidents children do not bring sunglasses 
into school.  
 
Year 2 & Year 6 SATs 
Well Done to all the children and staff in 

Year 6 and Year 2, the children have now 
completed their SATs tests. Next week our 

Year 1 children will be doing their phonics 
screening. 
 

Traffic around the school area: 
As part of Hillingdon’s ongoing efforts to 

improve road safety the roads around 
the school are going to be subject to a 
20 mile an hour speed limit. There will 

also be the introduction of traffic calming 
bumps. Roads affected will be Charville 

Lane West, The Dingle and Mayfield Close. 
Please can we ensure we are courteous 
towards our neighbours and avoid parking 

across their driveways. 
 

Important Dates: 
Key dates for the remainder of this 
academic year are attached. As term time 

holidays cannot be authorised please check 
the website for holiday dates for academic 

year 2017 -2018. 
 
In light of recent events in both 

Manchester and London we are seeking 
advice regarding our planned trips. Once a 

full review has taken place we will advise 
parents accordingly.  
 

Finally we would like to thank you all for 
your support. 

 
Ms L Corrigan 

Headteacher 
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School trips to be reviewed. 

Important Dates Summer Term 2017 

Tuesday 18th April 2017 Term Starts 

Tuesday 25th April 2017 Seahorses School Trip to Flowerland 

Thursday 27th April 2017 Koalas Assembly 

Thursday 27th April 2017 Flamingos School Trip to Flowerland 

Monday 1st May  2017 May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 4th May 2017 Year 5/6 Swimming Gala 

Monday 8th May 2017 KS2 (Yr6) SATs  

Monday 15th May 2017 KS1 (Yr2) SATs  

Thursday 25th May 2017 Dolphins Assembly 2.45pm 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2017 Half Term 

Friday 26th May 2017 Training Day 

Tuesday 6th June 2017 Reception Mini Beasts Visit 

Wednesday 7th June 2017 Cricket Tournament 

Thursday 8th June 2017 Owls Assembly 2.45pm 

Friday 9th June 2017 Year 6 School Trip to Foundling Museum 

Monday 12th June – Friday 16th June 2017 Phonics Screening Week 

Monday 12th June 2017 Life Bus Week 

Thursday 15th June 2017 Jazzy Bears Assembly 2.45pm 

Tuesday 20th June 2017 Road Safety Day  

Thursday 22nd June 2017 FS Sports Day am 

Friday 23rd June 2017 KS1 Sports Day am 

Friday 23rd June 2017 KS2 Sports Day pm 

Friday 23rd June 2017 Dr Bike – Checking Y6 Bikes (Bikeabilty) am 

Monday 26th June 2017 Year 1 School Trip to London Zoo 

Monday 26th – 29th June 2017 Bikeabilty 

Tuesday 27th June 2017 New to Nursery Meeting 2.30pm 

Wednesday 28th June 2017 FS Reserve Sports Day  

Thursday 29th June 2017 KS1 & KS2 Reserve Sports Day 

Thursday 29th June 2017 Year 3 Dolphins Pizza Express Trip am 

Monday 3rd July 2017 District Sports 

Tuesday 4th July 2017 New to Reception Parents Meeting 2.30pm 

Wednesday 5th July 2017 Year 4 Trip to the Roald Dahl Museum 

Thursday 6th July 2017 Year 2 Trip to Aldenham Country Park 

Thursday 6th July 2017 Year 6 Leavers Performance 7pm 

Friday 7th July 2017 Friends of Highfield End of Term Event 

Tuesday 11th July 2017 Year 5 British Museum Trip 

Thursday 13th July 2017 Nursery Assembly 2.45pm 

Tuesday 18th July 2017 Year 3 Foxes Pizza Express Trip 

Tuesday 18th July 2017 End of Year Reports – Parent Drop- Ins 3.30-
4.30pm 

Wednesday 19TH July 2017 Year 6 Laser Tag & Disco 

Thursday 20th July 2016 School finishes for summer break at 1.15pm 


